COMMUNICATIONS TARIFF APPLICATION

DATE PSC RECEIVED:  5/27/2022 112720 AM AUTHORITY NUMBER:
T20220011

OFFICIAL FILING DATE: 5/27/2022 12:00:00 AM PROCESSED BY: OPR JEFF
BATES

COMPANY CODE: TL719

COMPANY NAME: Consolidated Communications of Florida Company

A. SYNOPSIS

1. ANTICIAPTED EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2022

2. IF DIFFERENT, COMPANY REQUESTED EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2022

3. DESCRIPTION OF THE FILING:

Filing complies with the FCC's Report and Order on 8YY access charge reform in WC Docket No. 18-156 to
go into effect 7/1/2022.

B. ACTION TO BE TAKEN WITH THIS FILING
1. TO BECOME EFFECTIVE Al (Al or A2) SUBJECT: ACCESS
2. PLACE ON COMMISSION AGENDA FOR DATE:

3. RECOMMENDATION DUE DATE:

4. DOCKET NO:

5. ORDER NO:

C. FINAL ACTION
1.EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2022 PROTESTED? NO (CIRCLE ONE)

2. REVISION REPLACEMENTS? REQUESTED: __ N/A__ RECEIVED: _ N/A
3. REVISION DISCREPANCIES:

4. COMMENTS:

5. REVISIED PAGES VERIFIED AGANIST E-TARIFF: E-tariff - 7/11/2022 / Book - 6/30/2022
6. E-TARIFF UPDATED: E-tariff - 7/11/2022 / Book - 7/11/2022

FORMS (2) REVISIED 11/2015 FORM/CTA



FILED 5/27/2022
DOCUMENT NO. 03207-2022

j ° FPSC - GOMMISSION CLERK
‘ conSOI Idated Director - Legislative and Regulatory

. . 4008 Gibsonia Rd.
communications Gibsonia, PA 15044

484-402-8706

May 27, 2022

Mr. Cayce Hinton

Director, Division of Industry Development & Market
Florida Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0805

RE: Tariff Revision — Consolidated Communications of Florida Company
Florida Access Tariff No. 1

Attached for filing, Consolidated Communications of Florida Company hereby submits the
following tariff sheets with a proposed effective date of July 1, 2022.

Section 6, Second Revised Sheets 81 and 82

This filing is submitted in compliance with the FCC's Report and Order on 8YY access charge
reform released October 9, 2020 in WC Docket No. 18-156 for effect July 1, 2022.

Please contact me at the number above or Carole Williamson at carole.williamson(@consolidated.com
with any questions or concerns regarding this filing.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Regards,

7! Y. Moitle

James R. Warta

FPSC - T20220011


mailto:carrie.patterson@consolidated.com

FL Access Tariff No. 1 Access Services

Section 6
Consolidated Communications of Florida Company Second Revised Sheet 81
d/b/a Consolidated Communications/GTC Cancels First Revised Sheet 81
SECTION 6 - CCFLC SWA SERVICE (CONT'D.)
6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)
6.8.4. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service
A. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service
1. Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit
Screening Service with 800 Number Delivery
Monthly
Rate
(a) Per query Non-Toll Free $0.004
(b) Per query Toll Free Only $0.0021 (R)
2. Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing
Ten Digit Screening service with 800
Number Delivery for 800 Numbers with
Optional Complex Feature, i.e., Call Handling
and Destination Features
Monthly
Rate
(a) Per query Non-Toll Free $0.0045
(b) Per query Toll Free Only $0.0021 (R)
3. Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing
Ten Digit Screening service with POTS Number Delivery
Monthly
Rate
(a) Per query Non-Toll Free $0.004
(b) Per query Toll Free Only $0.0021 (R)
Issue date: May 27, 2022 Effective date: July 1, 2022
Issued by: James R. Warta
Title: Director of Regulatory Affairs

FPSC - T20220011



FL Access Tariff No. 1 Access Services

Section 6
Consolidated Communications of Florida Company Second Revised Sheet 82
d/b/a Consolidated Communications/GTC Cancels First Revised Sheet 82

SECTION 6 - CCFLC SWA SERVICE (CONT'D.)
6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)
6.8.4. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service (Cont'd.)
A. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service (Cont'd.)
4. Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll
Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service
with POTS Number Delivery for 800 Numbers

with Optional Complex Feature, i.e., Call Handling
and Destination Features'

Monthly
Rate
(a) Per query Non-Toll Free $0.0045
(b) Per query Toll Free Only $0.0021 (R)

Note 1: This element cannot be billed prior to July 1, 1993. Prior to July 1, 1993, the applicable query rate element, with 800
number delivery or with POTS number delivery, will be applied.

Issue date: May 27, 2022 Effective date: July 1, 2022
Issued by: James R. Warta
Title: Director — Legislative and Regulatory Affairs

FPSC - T20220011
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